Final Standings

Match Total

Shooter

Open
1 21.20 KIRK CLARK
2 27.49  SPENCER KEEPERS
3 29.41  JOHN JOHNSTON
4 29.53  JOHN HEARNE
5 31.22 DAVE REICHEK
6 31.29  KIRIN KACHROO-LEVINE
7 3146 KARL REHN
8 31.87 CHUCK HAGGARD
9 3298 RON MEBANE
10 33.76 MASSAD AYOOB
11 34,23 JEREMY YOUNGER
12 36.18 PAUL SHARP
13 36.20 RICHARD WORTHEY
14 36.63 LEE WEEMS
15 37.00 PHILLIP YOUNG
16 37.41 DWIGHT WEAVER
17 37.47 GABE SCHUETZNER
18 37.70  ANTHONY ALTERIO
19 37.70  GREG ELLIFRITZ
20 38.14 CINDY BOWSER
21 38.30 MIKE SPIGHT
22 39.10 JOHN JAYNE
23 39.30 IVAN NIKOLOV
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24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Match Total

39.89
40.02
40.09
40.20
40.32
40.34
40.43
40.97
41.44
41.52
41.67
41.68
41.78
42.20
42.25
42.27
42.31
42.49
42.70
42.87
43.12
43.19
43.86
43.93
43.95
44.20
44.31

Shooter

MATTHEW FIELDS
DALE MILLER
DARRYL BOLKE
TIM REEDY

ALEX KOGAN
ERIC LAMBERSON
AIDAN HOFFMAN
MARTY HAYES
CHRIS BAKER
ERIK BANKS

JOHN O'CONNELL
DAVID HICKS
STEVE WALLER
SCOTT WU

CHRIS WINSETT
HARDY SAVAGE
MICHAEL SWISHER
HORACE AYERS
WALT SHOLAR
EVE KULCSAR
JOHN BARB
JASON FEY

GAIL PEPIN

JOHN BOLLINGER
MARK CUBINE
MARK FISHER
CECIL BURCH



|
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
39
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
)
72
73
74
75
76
(i}

Match Total

44.63
44.73
44.98
45.08
45.16
45.68
45.75
45.98
46.04
46.11
46.44
46.55
46.62
46.76
46.96
47.01
47.16
47.72
4'7.99
48.07
48.16
48.28
48.34
49.10
49.43
49.770
49.88

Shooter

ROB GOLDSMITH
KEITH KNIGHT
NIGEL BENSON
RODNEY MOELLER
ROLF PENZEL
MARK COX

STEVE PTASZYNSKI
MATTHEW SMITH
MATTHEW MYERS
THOMAS SASSER
JOHN MURPHY
PATRICK MELENDY
SCOTT SANFORD
JEFF KERANS
DONALD LARSON
PETE LUCCARELLI
STEVEN NORTH
BILL HURT

LARRY LINDENMAN
MARK LUELL
SHERMAN HOUSE
JODY BOX
CHRISTOPHER MEES
RON WINSETT
ANDY ANDERSON
STEVE DAVIS

LORI BIGLEY



78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
09
100
101
102
103
104

Match Total

50.07
50.21
50.75
51,14
51.46
51.65
51.90
52.00
52.61
52.64
53.15
53.28
i A
53.79
53.88
53.94
54.16
54.67
54.96
54.97
55.17
55.62
35.82
55.96
56.94
57.36
57.45

Shooter

NEIL TAYLOR
SHANE EVANS
DAVID ZEHRUNG
GEORGE LYON
AUSTIN GIBBONS
MIKE PHILLIPS
JEFF EDWARDS

G. MARK LORETO
JOHN SCHMIDT
JAY HOHENHAUS
TODD SMITH
TAMEKA JOHNSON
TIM BURKE

DARYL EASLEY
JASON FLEENER
BRET JONES
DONALD MCALEER
RANDALL MESTON
ELIZABETH SAUNDERS
LARRY PYZIK
CHARLES MURRAY
MARK LINTZ
TERESA RODDY
ROBERT HOULNE
GEORGE LEE
DANIEL DUBUISSON
ED LOTT



105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
114
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
| ¥4
128
129
130
131

Match Total

27,31
57.59
57.89
58.29
58.72
59.15
59.46
59.58
59.68
59.79
59.82
59.96
59.98
60.06
61.00
61.85
62.02
62.31
62.32
62.54
62.54
64.28
64.34
64.72
65.61
65.89
66.15

Shooter

KEN COBLE

TOM WALL
STEVEN LASLEY
MICHAEL JONES
LYNN GIVENS
DAVID SPLAINE
MILT REICHEK
IVAN SCHEFFLERR
PHIL LEE

JOHN PEARSON
JONATHAN LOW
DAVID BIGLEY
TAMMY SMITH
MARK HATFIELD
TROY MILLER
PHILLIP YANTIS
JEFF MUSE
KANDA KEEPERS
BRADLEY KING
MATT PUGH
JANEEN WYATT
RANDALL BEAVERS
RICHARD JENKINS
RICHARD WRIGHT
J. B. HERREN
ROBERT MORGAN
VICKI FARNAM



Match Total Shooter

132 67.47 MARY LONG

133 69.83 STEVE SCOGGIN

134 70.02  DR. MARTIN TOPPER
135 70.96  DR. ROBERT MIDDLETON
136 71.18  JOHN MCGINNIS

L83 71.69  TIFFANY JOHNSON

138 72.86  SONJA MCCARTHY

139 73.52  ANNE PTASZYNSKI

140 73.54 CODY CLAXTON

141 75.79  JOE GILBERT

142 78.02  JULIE THOMAS

143 79.02 MARY DUBUISSON

144 79.19  DAN KRALIS

145 80.32 CORY KOESTERMAN
146 81.93 PATRICK MCMURTRAY
147 81.93  ERIK PAKIESER

148 85.77 MICHAEL HICKERSON
149 86.83  WILLIAM VANWAGNER
150 89.63 KHARA SCHUETZNER
151 89.82 JAMES SHARP

[ 1 90.47 JOHN FARNAM

153 113.42 KAY DAVIS

154 11597 BRIAN MCCARTHY

155 150.03 LARRY CRAIN

156 167.10 MICHELLE HASTINGS
157 183.63 LORI HILTON

158 207.58 KATHY KING



Match Total Shooter

Division Summary: Open
Number of Shooters: 158

Low Score: 21.20
Avg Score: 56.12
High Score: 207.58






