Final Standings

Match Total		Shooter
Open		
1	21.20	KIRK CLARK
2	27.49	SPENCER KEEPERS
3	29.41	JOHN JOHNSTON
4	29.53	JOHN HEARNE
5	31.22	DAVE REICHEK
6	31.29	KIRIN KACHROO-LEVINE
7	31.46	KARL REHN
8	31.87	CHUCK HAGGARD
9	32.98	RON MEBANE
10	33.76	MASSAD AYOOB
11	34.23	JEREMY YOUNGER
12	36.18	PAUL SHARP
13	36.20	RICHARD WORTHEY
14	36.63	LEE WEEMS
15	37.00	PHILLIP YOUNG
16	37.41	DWIGHT WEAVER
17	37.47	GABE SCHUETZNER
18	37.70	ANTHONY ALTERIO
19	37.70	GREG ELLIFRITZ
20	38.14	CINDY BOWSER
21	38.30	MIKE SPIGHT
22	39.10	JOHN JAYNE
23	39.30	IVAN NIKOLOV



Tactical Conference

March 11-13, 2016 Memphis, TN

Ma	tch Total	Shooter
24	39.89	MATTHEW FIELDS
25	40.02	DALE MILLER
26	40.09	DARRYL BOLKE
27	40.20	TIM REEDY
28	40.32	ALEX KOGAN
29	40.34	ERIC LAMBERSON
30	40.43	AIDAN HOFFMAN
31	40.97	MARTY HAYES
32	41.44	CHRIS BAKER
33	41.52	ERIK BANKS
34	41.67	JOHN O'CONNELL
35	41.68	DAVID HICKS
36	41.78	STEVE WALLER
37	42.20	SCOTT WU
38	42.25	CHRIS WINSETT
39	42.27	HARDY SAVAGE
40	42.31	MICHAEL SWISHER
41	42.49	HORACE AYERS
42	42.70	WALT SHOLAR
43	42.87	EVE KULCSAR
44	43.12	JOHN BARB
45	43.19	JASON FEY
46	43.86	GAIL PEPIN
47	43.93	JOHN BOLLINGER
48	43.95	MARK CUBINE
49	44.20	MARK FISHER
50	44.31	CECIL BURCH

\mathbf{N}	latch Total	Shooter	Shooter	
51	44.63	ROB GOLDSMITH	ROB GOLDSMITH	
52	44.73	KEITH KNIGHT	KEITH KNIGHT	
53	44.98	NIGEL BENSON	NIGEL BENSON	
54	45.08	RODNEY MOELLER	RODNEY MOELLER	
55	45.16	ROLF PENZEL	ROLF PENZEL	
56	45.68	MARK COX	MARK COX	
57	45.75	STEVE PTASZYNSKI	STEVE PTASZYNSKI	
58	45.98	MATTHEW SMITH	MATTHEW SMITH	
59	46.04	MATTHEW MYERS	MATTHEW MYERS	
60	46.11	THOMAS SASSER	THOMAS SASSER	
61	46.44	JOHN MURPHY	JOHN MURPHY	
62	46.55	PATRICK MELENDY	PATRICK MELENDY	
63	46.62	SCOTT SANFORD	SCOTT SANFORD	
64	46.76	JEFF KERANS	JEFF KERANS	
65	46.96	DONALD LARSON	DONALD LARSON	
66	47.01	PETE LUCCARELLI	PETE LUCCARELLI	
67	47.16	STEVEN NORTH	STEVEN NORTH	
68	47.72	BILL HURT	BILL HURT	
69	47.99	LARRY LINDENMAN	LARRY LINDENMAN	
70	48.07	MARK LUELL	MARK LUELL	
71	48.16	SHERMAN HOUSE	SHERMAN HOUSE	
72	48.28	JODY BOX	JODY BOX	
73	48.34	CHRISTOPHER MEES	CHRISTOPHER MEES	
74	49.10	RON WINSETT	RON WINSETT	
75	49.43	ANDY ANDERSON	ANDY ANDERSON	
76	49.70	STEVE DAVIS	STEVE DAVIS	
77	49.88	LORI BIGLEY	LORI BIGLEY	

\mathbf{M}	atch Total	Shooter
78	50.07	NEIL TAYLOR
79	50.21	SHANE EVANS
80	50.75	DAVID ZEHRUNG
81	51.12	GEORGE LYON
82	51.46	AUSTIN GIBBONS
83	51.65	MIKE PHILLIPS
84	51.90	JEFF EDWARDS
85	52.00	G. MARK LORETO
86	52.61	JOHN SCHMIDT
87	52.64	JAY HOHENHAUS
88	53.15	TODD SMITH
89	53.28	TAMEKA JOHNSON
90	53.57	TIM BURKE
91	53.79	DARYL EASLEY
92	53.88	JASON FLEENER
93	53.94	BRET JONES
94	54.16	DONALD MCALEER
95	54.67	RANDALL MESTON
96	54.96	ELIZABETH SAUNDERS
97	54.97	LARRY PYZIK
98	55.17	CHARLES MURRAY
99	55.62	MARK LINTZ
100	55.82	TERESA RODDY
101	55.96	ROBERT HOULNE
102	56.94	GEORGE LEE
103	57.36	DANIEL DUBUISSON
104	57.45	ED LOTT

	Match Total	Shooter
105	57.51	KEN COBLE
106	57.59	TOM WALL
107	57.89	STEVEN LASLEY
108	58.29	MICHAEL JONES
109	58.72	LYNN GIVENS
110	59.15	DAVID SPLAINE
111	59.46	MILT REICHEK
112	59.58	IVAN SCHEFFLERR
113	59.68	PHIL LEE
114	59.79	JOHN PEARSON
115	59.82	JONATHAN LOW
116	59.96	DAVID BIGLEY
117	59.98	TAMMY SMITH
118	60.06	MARK HATFIELD
119	61.00	TROY MILLER
120	61.85	PHILLIP YANTIS
121	62.02	JEFF MUSE
122	62.31	KANDA KEEPERS
123	62.32	BRADLEY KING
124	62.54	MATT PUGH
125	62.54	JANEEN WYATT
126	64.28	RANDALL BEAVERS
127	64.34	RICHARD JENKINS
128	64.72	RICHARD WRIGHT
129	65.61	J. B. HERREN
130	65.89	ROBERT MORGAN
131	66.15	VICKI FARNAM

M	atch Total	Shooter
132	67.47	MARY LONG
133	69.83	STEVE SCOGGIN
134	70.02	DR. MARTIN TOPPER
135	70.96	DR. ROBERT MIDDLETON
136	71.18	JOHN MCGINNIS
137	71.69	TIFFANY JOHNSON
138	72.86	SONJA MCCARTHY
139	73.52	ANNE PTASZYNSKI
140	73.54	CODY CLAXTON
141	75.79	JOE GILBERT
142	78.02	JULIE THOMAS
143	79.02	MARY DUBUISSON
144	79.19	DAN KRALIS
145	80.32	CORY KOESTERMAN
146	81.93	PATRICK MCMURTRAY
147	81.93	ERIK PAKIESER
148	85.77	MICHAEL HICKERSON
149	86.83	WILLIAM VANWAGNER
150	89.63	KHARA SCHUETZNER
151	89.82	JAMES SHARP
152	90.47	JOHN FARNAM
153	113.42	KAY DAVIS
154	115.97	BRIAN MCCARTHY
155	150.03	LARRY CRAIN
156	167.10	MICHELLE HASTINGS
157	183.63	LORI HILTON
158	207.58	KATHY KING

Match Total Shooter

Division Summary: Open

Number of Shooters: 158

Low Score:

21.20

Avg Score:

56.12

High Score:

207.58